This ordinance shall be in full force and effect on April 1, 2017.

Passed and adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Wolcott, Indiana on the \_\_\_\_ day

of \_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

## COUNCIL OF TOWN OF WOLCOTT

Aye

Nay

Michael A. Yelton Council President

Fred A. Young, Council Vice President

Tina M. Orns, Council Member

Michael J. Johnson, Council Member

Stephen Schemerhorn, Council Member

ATTEST:

Tammy L. Seward, Clerk-Treasurer

Michael A Yelton, Council President

Fred A. Young, Council Vice President

Tina M. Orns, Council Member

Michael J. Johnson, Council Member

Stephen Schemerhorn, Council Member